that he is able to return to duty vvith or without restrictions 

ARTICLE21 
SICK LEAVE RETIREMENT CONVERSION 

21.1 Employees shall receive upon retirement payment for one-fourth (114) of the 
employee's accrued, but llllused, sick leave up to one thousand five hundred (1500) hours. For hours 
in excess of one thousand five hundred (1500), payment will be made at one-third (1/3) of the 
employee's accrued, but unused, sick leave. Payment shall be made at the time of the employee's 
retirement from the Township, upon confirmation from the Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund that 
the employee is eligible for retirement.